502672214 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDGAR MATIAS	02/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTHER WORLD COMPUTING, INC.
Street Address:	2650 BRIDGE LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	WOODSTOCK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60098

Name:	THE MATIAS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	221 NARINIA CRESCENT	
City:	TORONOTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3X 2E1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14175824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)455-5685 **Phone**: 815-307-2974

Email: stephen@scherrerpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN T. SCHERRER

Address Line 1: 17 E. CRYSTAL LAKE AVE.

Address Line 4: CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60014

PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0991

502672214

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NCD-025-P-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. SCHERRER	
Signature:	/Stephen T. Scherrer/	
Date:	02/07/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NCD-025-P_Assignment_signed-by-EM#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT

For a valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, hereby assign and transfer an undivided 50% interest to Other World Computing, Inc., an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at 2650 Bridge Lane, Suite 100, Woodstock, IL 60098 and an undivided 50% interest to The Matias Corporation, a Canadian corporation having a principal place of business at 221 Narinia Crescent, Newmarket, Ontario, L3X2E1 Canada, in and to a certain invention or improvements in an invention disclosed in a provisional patent application of the United States, said U.S. provisional patent application having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/926,375, filed January 12, 2014 and titled "BRACKET APPARATUS FOR CONNECTING KEYPAD TO WIRELESS KEYBOARD AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME," and in and to any U.S. non-provisional patent application and any United States Letters Patents therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon, and betterments thereof, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, and any and all foreign patent applications, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patents that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filling date for the same inventions in a foreign country.

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions or improvements to **Other World Computing**, **Inc.** and **The Matias Corporation**, as co-owners.

For the same consideration, I, the undersigned, hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignees or their assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the invention(s) disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the invention(s) herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths; will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts; and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Bv:

Edgar Matio

Mara.

. { ..